#### 502135707 11/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Samuel V. Cohen	11/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wiesner Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	34 West 33rd Street, 11th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29437737

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125156969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-0180

Email: alangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Langsam
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, 38th Floor

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, 30th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13900.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew S. Langsam

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0985

CH \$40.00 294377

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For: X U.S. A	nd/or X Foreign Rights pplication or U.S. Patent or(s) or Present Owner
In consideration	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the ch is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
	inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): e(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Name: Address:	Samuel V. Cohen 225 East 5th Street Brooklyn, NY 11223
Citizenship:	US
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
Corporation: New Y	Wiesner Products, Inc. 34 West 33rd Street, 11th Floor  ork, NY 10001 :
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
an und territor	(complete one of the following)  tire right, title and interest  divided percent (%) interest for the United States and its  ial possessions  (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
n and to any a	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Title: Slim Pro	ofile, Non-Slip Clothing Hanger
Attorney File N	lo.: 13900.00001

PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0986

and whicl	า is found in	1:				
(a)	<u>K_</u> U.S. pate	ent application ex	ecuted on ever	date herewith.		
(b) _	_ U.S. pater	nt application exec	cuted on			
(c) _	_ U.S. pater	ղ application Seri	al No	_ filed on		
(a) <u> </u>	_ U.S. Pater	nt No	issued on			
(e) _	_ U.S. provi	isional patent app	lication filed			
		be sent regard sent separately	ing patent mai	h correspondend ntenance fees is (s) is also being cor	s being	
(f)				hereof in a fo		
,	includi	ing the right to cla	im priority.	refeor in a to	reign cour	itry,
and, in ar continuation	on, aivision,	tters Patent to be , renewal, or sub	e obtained for sostitute thereof	aid invention by , and as to lette	the aboveers patent	application or an
ASSIGNEI for, obtain	II be made of SIGNOR furtinent facts as may be see, litigation of or its legal, maintain, I	or entered into when the covenants and documents and accordance when the coverage of the cover	nich would conf that ASSIGNE relating to sai ressible to ASS related thereto any and all pap all applicatio	lict with this assige will, upon its red invention and GIGNOR and will prompers, instruments and said invention	gnment; request, be said Letter; testify as t aptly execu or affidavit and said I but the purp	
IN WITNE	SS WHERE	OF, I/We have h	ereunto set ha	nd and seal this		Do. de/2
			$\bigcirc$ /	7		of Signing)
NOTE: Date	e of signing mus	st be the same as the c	<u> </u>	the application if item	(a) was checke	ed above.
NOTE: No v	witnessing, nota a facie evidenc	arization or legalization e of execution 35 USC 	261. Use next pag	he assignment is nota e if notarization is desi n or Legalization Page	ired.	zed then it will only be

PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 11/20/2012** 

HILR @ PRYOR CASHMANILOURDES @ PCIASSIGNMENT-BLANK,DOC